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5™ CANADIAN BATTALION (WESTERN CAVALRY) SASKATCHEWAN REGIMENT

HONOURS, AWARDS, AND DISTINCTIONS,

From 14th February, 1915 to 1st October 1918.

VICTORIA CROSS. Major ... Lieut.-Col. G.S.T. PRAGNELL
A. 24252 Sergt. L. R. ZENGAL Hon. Major Hon. Major
The Rev. The Rev. AMBROSE MADDEN
COMMANDER OF THE ORDER OF THE BATH. Major ... Major ... I. L.CRAWFORD
Brig‘_(‘,en. G. S. TUXFORD Major Major e C.“l%. 11, F\'MAN
Killed in Action)
COMMANDER OF THE ORDER OF ST. MICHAEL Capt. Lie.ut.-Col. ROBERT MURDIE
AND ST. GEORGE. Capt. ... Major ... K.A.MAHAFFEY
Capt. s« Capt ... J. F.P.Nasn
Brig.-Gen. G. S. TUXFORD i - ] (Killed in Action)
Brig.-Gen. HUGH MARSHAL DYER Capt. ... Capt. ... STANLEY ANDERSON
Brig.-Gen E. HILLIAM Capt. ... Capt. ... E.C. JACKsON
BAR TO DISTINGUISHED SERVICE ORDER. BAR TO MILITARY CROSS.
RANK AT DATE PRESENT DAY Capt. ~ ... Caph s+ B G ROSS
No. OF AWARD. RANK. NAME. (Died of Wounds)
Lieut.-Col. Brig.-Gen. HUGH MARSHAIL DYER Lieut. ... Capt. ... R. G. FOULKES
Brig.-Gen. Brig.-Gen. E. HILLI1IAM. Lieut. ... Capt. e W Wilias

Lieut.-Col. Lieut.-Col. L. F. PAGE

Lieut.-Col. Lieut..Col. L. P.O. TUDOR MILITARY CROSS.

Major . ... Major ... I.L.CRAWFORD Capt. ... Capt. ... M. ]J. GRAHAM
Major ... Major ... C.K.L.PymAN Capt. .. Capt. .. J.E.PUrsLow
i ; Capt. ... Capt.. ... A.S.PORTER

DISTINGUISHED SERVICE ORDER. Capt. ... Capt. .. BAsIL GEORGE

Major ... Brig.-Gen. HUGH MARSHAL DYER : Capt. . Capts ... J.S. MCGLASHAN

Major ... Brig.-Gen. EDWARD HILLIAM ) : Capt. O T ... D.A. BISSETT

Major ... Lieut.-Col. L. F. PAGE Capt. o, LGAPE ... A.A. E. BATCHELOR

Lieut.-Col. Lieut.-Col. L. P. O. TUDOR Capt. ..: Capt. ... R. LINGFORD

Lieut.-Col. Lieut.-Col. H. W. HARBORD ' Capt. ... Capt. ... S. G. CARSON
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Lieut.

Capt.
Lieut.

Hon. Capt.
The Rev.

Capt.
Lieut.

Lieut.
Lieut.
Lieut.
Lieut.
Lieut.
Lieut.
Lieut.
Lieut.
Lieut.
Lieut.
Lieut.
Lieut.

Lieut.
Lieut.
Lieut.
Lieut.
Lieut.

Lieut.
Lieut.

DISTINGUISHED

12601 R.S.M.
13454 A.-R.S.M.
81223 C.S.M.

Major

Major

Major

Hon. Major
The Rev.

Capt.

Capt.

Capt.
Capt.
Capt.
Capt.
Capt.
Capt.
Capt.
Lieut.
Lieut.
Lieut.
Lieut.
Capt.

Lieut.
Lieut.
Lieut.
Lieut.
Lieut.

Lieut.
Lieut.

R.S.M.
A.-R.S.M.
Lieut.

J. G. ANDERSON
(Killed in Action)

K. A. MAHAFFE)’

K. L. T. CAMPBELL
(Killed in Action)

AMBROSE MADDEN

WILLIAM BROWN

A. H. R. McKay
(Killed)

M. MCGREGOR

H. D. HEDLEY

E. H. LATTER

\W. C. McCDONNELL
W. WiLLIs

G. E. HocKING

R. G. FOULKES

G. B. ROBERTS

W. W. McCLELLAN
W. E. JAMES

W. R. WELCH

A. C. Ross
(Died of Wounds)

J. E. H. LAIDLAW
G. F. Apams

T. W. COGLAND
T. B. CHAPMAN
D. GiBsoN

(Killed in Action)
T. F. CARTER
M. J. DOBIE

CONDUCT MEDAL.

A. G. MACKIE
R. BLAIR
M. J. DoBIE

13281
13200
12877
13394
12736
12605
A40275
886050
907091
267128
A24174
A40675
21855

13722
13022
13204
A24081
13762
13760
13649
907929
424365

147564
13369
440702

13609

13609
A24140

C.5:M.

Sergt.
Pte.
Sergt.
Cpl.
Pte.

L.-Cpl.

Sergt.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.

Pte.
Pte.

A.-Cp].

Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Sergt.
Pte.
Pte.
Sergt.

Sergt.
Cpl.

2ND BAR TO
A/C.S.M.

BAR TO

Sergt.
C.S.M.

Lieut.
Capt.
Sergt.
Sergt.
Lieut.
Cpl.
Sergt.
Sergt.
Pte.
Pte.
Lieut.
Pte.
Pte.

Lieut.
Pte.
A.-Cpl.
Pte.

Pte.

Pte.

Sergt.
Cpl.-A.-Sgt.
A.-L.-Cpl.
Sergt.
Sergt.
Sergt.

R. W. SHEFFIELD
J. S. MCGLASHAN
J. M. McKIE
JOHN MOIR

E. G. McFEaT

E. H. HESTER

R. A. EDMUNDS
{Killed in Action)
M. D. H. MCKENZIE

W. R. HOWLAND

A. HOADLEY

J. F. A. H. LINDSAY
R. A. COLEs

R. W. JosLyn
(Killed in Action)

N. M. CowELL

T. M. MAGUIRE

G. WHITE

A. H. V. WYTHE

J. MclIvor

N. Mclvor

L. B. HUGHES

A. B. ANGUS

(Killed)

F. J. TINGLEY
(Died of Wounds)

D. MADOWELL

A. McDoxNALD

JOSEPH FISHER

MILITARY MEDAL.
A/C.SM....

J. H. BOWYER

MILITARY MEDAL

A'C.S.M....
Lieut.

J. H. BOWYER

D. GiBsoN
(Killedh
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81061
436352

13979
198952
199182

13782
A40432
13306

13100
A24005
13276
21887

13142

13456
12641
81965

441005
887762
926046
147787
440702
460838
837762
907082
907545
473247
147822
A24082
441027

Cpl.
Sergt.
Cpl.
Pte.
Sergt.

Cpl.
Lieut.
C.5:M.
Cpl.
Sergt.

H. McC. MONTGOMERY
P. B. CHAPMAN

\W. BARRETT

O. BELANGER

R. SHAW

MILITARY MEDAL.

Sergt.
Sergt.
Sergt.

Cpl.
L.-Cpl
Pte.
Sergt.

Sergt.

Sergt.
Sergt.
Sergt.
Sergt. ...
A.-L-Cpl.
Sergt.
Pte.
Sergt.
L.-Cpl.
Pte.
L.-Cpl.
L.-Cpl.
Pte.

Pte.

Pte.
Sergt.

C.S.M.
Sergt.
Sergt.

Lieut.
Sergt.
Sergt.
Lieut.

Sergt.

Sergt.

Captain ...

Sergt.
Sergt.
L..-Cpl.
Sergt.
Pte.
Sergt.
Cpl.
L.-Cpl.
L.-Cpl
L.-Cpl.
Pte.
Pte..
Pte.
Sergt.

M. MORRISON
G. E. BaIN

T. M. SIMPSON
(Killed in Action)

C. FREY
H. BATCHELOR
H. P. SUTHERLAND

\W. SCANLAN
(Died ot Wounds)

JAMES ALLAN REID
(Missing after Action)

AUSTON PATTON
REX LINGFORD
J. M. WILLIAMSON
Y. W. MITCHELL
F. C. EVERS

W. J. FERGUSON
R. HALLIDAY

J. FISHER

S. A. LESLIE

F. C. EVERs

R. WHITE

J. ALLAN

J. H. COPELAND
H. TooLE

S. A. L. WYTHE
W. F. BAILLIE

13629
907235
424104
A24252
908156
388069
148120
925727
441111
104744
441064
A24123
21298
105478
A40492
13742

13640
A24063

13079
A24140
13609
81895
13083
13787
81894

13045

81061
A24174
426083

" 81806

Cpl.
Pte.
Sergt.
L.-Cpl.
Pte.
L.-Cpl.
Cpl.
Pte.
L.-Cpl.
Sergt.
Cpl.
Cpl.
Pte.
Cpl.
Pte.
Cpl

Sergt.
Sergt.

Cpl.
Cpl.
Pte.
1L.-Cpl
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.

Pte.

Cpl.
Pte.
Pte.

Pte.

Lieut.
Pte.
Sergt.
Sergt.
Cpl.
L.-Cpl.
Cpl.
Pte.
Sergt.
Sergt.
Sergt.

L.-Sergt....

Pte.
Cpl.
Pte.
Sergt.

Sergt.
Lieut.

C.S.M.
Lieut.

A./C.S.M.

Lieut.
L.-Cpl.

L.-Sergt....

Lieut.
Cpl.

Cpl.
Lieut.
Pte.

Sergt.

H. CoBHAM

D. K. L. O. BRowN
L. BRAUND

Li: R. ZENGAL

R. McCHESNEY

F. H. FINNIE

A. E. KNoTT

\W. H. ANDERSON
E. Younec

B. ABBOTT

1. T. Rizex

R. €- Covrrs

R. J. GREEN

J. D. P. PERKINS
A. F. GoOwE

A. A. E. R. CHIVERS-
WILSON

s

A. M. HANSON

W. G. MOXLEY
(KiHed in Action)

\V. BARRETT
B. GiBsoN

J. H. BOWYER
C. TANSGRUD
G. BATCHELOR
Guy OKE

W. S. LAiDLAW
(Died of Wounds)

ROBERT WEIR
(Killed in Action)

H. Mc.C. MONTGOMERY
J. F. A. H. LINDsAY

J. F. REGAN
(Killed in Action)

L. SKOLROOD
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13030
424213
13027
151216
466368

12892

6018
73175
12754

440565
195425

441218

441050
925114
104315
427466
147787
424149

13478

13233
436352
886410

- 907619

13078
81842
198769
255473
1018393
198283
1051134
907305

Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.

Pte.

Cpl.
L.:Cpl.
Pte.
Cpl.
Sergt.

L.-Sergt.

Sergt.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Sergt.
L.-Cpl.
Sergt.
Sergt.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Sergt.
Cpl.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Sergt.

Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.

Sergt.

Cpl.
L.-Cpl.
Sergt.
C.OMS....
Sergt.

Sergt.

C.S.\ML.
Cpl.
Cpl.
Pte.
Pte.
Sergt.
Sergt.
Sergt.
Lieut.
Pte.
Pte.
Lieut.
Lieut.
Sergt.
Pte.
Pte.

" Pte.

L.-Cpl.
Sergt.

J. €. PEACLEY
J. D. STRATER
A. J. OFFLEY
H. RODGERSON
C. W. WALKER

(Killed in Action)

A. \W. RICHARD
(Killed)

J. PERRY

N. E. S. PENGELLY
W. J. PIKES

J. NICKLIN

R. H. MORRISON
(Killed in Action)

J. MORIARITY
(Killed in Action)

W. KERFOOT
P. J. Issac

J. W. HENDRY
J. R. HypE

R. HALLIDAY
P. HOWARTH
H. HING

W. GRAHAM
T. B. CHAPMAN
C. G. BRYDEN
B. W. BRIGGS
W. A. BAKER
A. SQUAIR

W. MITCHELL
C. R. Woobp
H. SANGRY

F. MOORE

J. ALLENBY
P. S. CLARK

198952
198774
193182
105323
268123
1018608
886369
1018135
A24030
466537
1018186
907100
440130
441167
907361
925959
267850
440391
A40778
A24244
1051523
198176
440475
925676
440017
258112

- 907308

13692
1051581
13268
463869
105866
907289

Pte.

Pte.

Sergt.

Cpl.

Pte.

Pte.
A.-L.-Cpl.
Pte.

Cpl.

Cpl.

Pte.

Sergt.
L.Cpl
Pte.

Cpl.

Cpl.

Pte. ..
L.-Sergt....
Sergt.
Sergt.

Pte.

Pte.

Pte.

Pte.

Cpl.

Pte.

Pte.

Pte.

Pte.
L.-Cpl. ...
Pte.

Pte.
L.-Sergt....

Cpl.
Pte.
Sergt.
Cpl.
Pte.
Pte.

A.-L.-Cpl.

Pte.
Sergt.
Sergt.
Pte.
Sergt.
Cpl
Pte.

A.-Sergt. ...
A.-Sergt. ...

Pte.

L.-Sergt. ...
A-CS.M....

Sergt.
Pte.
Ptel
Pte.
Pte.

O. BELANGER
R. McDox~NaLD
R. SHAW

W. C. ALLEN
J. CURRIE

J. H. PHILLIPS
W. DICKINSON

J. C. RATCLIFFE-SMITH

W. KERKR

C. T.'L. JAVENS
C. W. GIBSON

A. THOMPSON

\W. SPENCER

H. BEsT

T. HAGAN

J. G. QUINN

L. G. PICKLES

D. A. LEwIs

H. G. PHILLIPS
W. C. WATERS
W. J. CLARKE

W. N. BROOKS

A. DUFF

C. A. HALLONQUIST
W. O. HAMILTON
W. J. MCALVEY
P. L. GRAHAM

L. R. WHITELOCK
E. W. MARTINDALE
J. INGLIS

E. ENTWISTLE
H.S. ALLEN

W. J. PRATT

~
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925512
440221
1051505
21633
874249
907970
908181
1051482
1069322
21654
195885
424867
907184
907359
A40542
926046
174568
449115
908082
925157
907068
436680
104240
13544
887932
13420
440622

925626

174572
147467
935059
888237

Pte.

Pte.

Pte.

Pte.

Pte.

Cpl.

Pte.

Pte.

Pte.

Pte.

Pte.

Pte.

Pte.

Pte. e
A.-Sergt....
L.Cpl.
Cpl.

Pte.

Pte.

Pte.

Pte.

Sergt.

Pte.

Cpl.

Pte. )
L.-Sergt....
Pte.

Cpl.

Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.

Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.

A.-Sergt. ...

Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
L.-Cpl.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Sergt.
Lieut.
Sergt.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
C.S.M.
Cpl.
Sergt.
Pte.

L.-Sergt. ...

Pte.
Sergt.

L.-Cpl.
Cpl.
Pte.
Pte.

S. MANN

H. GIBSON

J. GRANT

H. MURPHY

L. C. E. MADGWICK
F.G. BLow

H. H. McCALLUM
P. CROTEAU

M. M. SMITH

H. RAINBIRD

H. €. Buryn

W. KOLESAR

R. TWEEDDALE
M. McLEAY

A. McLAy

W. J. FERGUSON
B. FRASER

W. DILBEY

W. ELLIOTT

F. MAYEUR

M. STARK

J. McWILLIAMS
S. FOWLER

E. H. SCAMMELL
J. H. Pass

S. CLARK

G. WELHAM

E. STRATE

(Missing)

J. GORMAN
T. J. MILLER
W. HODGSON
J. S. PERRY

81965 .

A24065
199279
198743

13021
-1018690
A24137

81399
A24221

441014
886562
267225
925240
441005
1018003
1018123
150474
A40697
888339
267991
441285
461395
925930
105999
440293
466198
104365
267393
A40549
424070
886443

Cpl.
L.-Cpl.
Pte.
L.-Cpl.
Sergt.
Pte.
Sergt

Sergt.
Pte.

Cpl.
Cpl.
Pte.
Cpl.
Sergt.
Pte.

A.-L.-Cpl.

Sergt.
Pte,
Pte.
Cpl.

L.-Sergt. ...

Pte.
Cpl.
C.S.M.
Pte.
Sergt.

L.-Sergt....

Pte.

Cpl.

Sergt.

A.-L.-Cpl.

Sergt.
Sergt.
Pte.

Sergt.
Lieut.

© Pte.

Sergt.
Sergt.
Pte.

Sergt.
Cpl.
Pte.
Cpl.
Sergt.
Pte:

A.-L.-Cpl.

Sergt.
A%-Cpl.
Pte.
Cpl.

Pte.
Cpl.
C.S.M.
Pte.
Sergt.
Sergt.
Pte.

Cpl.
Sergt.

L.-Sefgt....

A.-L.-Cpl.

J. M. WiLLIAMSON
A. MCGUIRE

D. LABELLE

E. W. HYMERS
L. W. G. MEIKLE
N. G. SANDERSON
C
c

. G. FLETCHER
(Killed)

. R. HOLMBERG
(Killed)

F. SwaN
(Killed)

A. J. BOSSENBERRY
R. T. MOORE

\W. E. SHEPPARD
W. SMITH

V. W. MITCHELL
E. B. BLOOMFIELD,
J. H. CoKER

W. C. LEE

W. C. DAVIDSON
E. WiLMOTT

M. C. EXTER

W. Low

E. C. MILLS

A. LABAY

S. H. Cook

B. H. SHAW

J. RENNIE

A. WILLIAMS

L. TeTLOCK

A. MACKIE

J. A. WHYTE

J. ELLIS
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FRENCH DECORATIONS.

LA LLEGION D'HONNEUR & CROIX D' OFFICER

12673

‘13281
21584
A40275

15454

Lieut.-Col.  Brig.-Gen. G. S. TUXFORD
Brig.-Gen. Brig.-Gen. E. HiLLIAM
CROIX DE GUERRE

Brig.-Gen.  Brig.-Gen. E. HILLIAM

Major ... Major ... E. DAy

Sergt. ... Capt. ... D. BISSETT
RUSSIAN DECORATIONS.

MEDAL OF ST. GEORGE, 2nd CLASS

Sergt. ... Lieut. ... J.JOHNSTON
Sergt. ... Lieut. ... W. M. CRAWFORD
Sergt. = Sergt. ... R. A. EDMUNDS

(Killed in Action)
BELGIAN DECORATIONS.
CRroOIX DE GUERRE
A.-R.S.M. A. R.S.M. R. BLAIR

C.S.M. ... CS.M. ... R.W. SHEFEIELD
Sergt. ... A. C.S.M. J. H. SANDERS

MENTIONED IN DESPATCHES.

Brig.-Gen. G. S. TUXFURD, C.B., C.M.G., Brig.-Gen. E. HILL1AM,
C.M.G., D.S.0O., Brig.-Gen. HugH M. DYER, C.M.G., D.S.0,,
Lieut.-Col. ... PAGE, D.S.0., Lieut.-Col. H.\WW.HARBORD, D.5.0,,
Lieut.-Col. L. P. O. Tubor, D.S.0. Lieat.-Col. G S. T.
PRAGNELL, D.S.0., Major I. L.. CRAWFORD, D.S.0O., MajorC.K. L.
PyMmaN, D.S.O., Major Ebpwix DAY, Major A. MADDEN, D.S.0.,
M.C., Major KAMAHAFFY, D.S.0., M.C., Capt. ]J. M. CURRIE (Killed
inAction), Capt. J. F.NAsH,D.S.0.,Major R. MURDIE, D.S.0.,Capt.
P. S. CoNroy, Capt. E. C. JacksoN, D.S.0., Capt. S. ANDERSON,
D.S.0., Major J. G. ANDERSON, M.C., Capt. F. B. BAGsHAW, Capt.
M. J. GRAHAM, M.C., Capt. A. A. E. BARCHELOR, M.C., R.S.M.
A. G. MAckIE, D.C.M,, A.R.S.M. R. BraIr, D.C.M,, CS.M. D.
Mclvor, Lieut. L. G. W. MEIKLE, Sergt. S. SAUNDERS, Sergt. E.
G. McFEAT, Pte. N. McIVOR, Sergt. D. A. LEWIS, Sergt. A.
McDoNALD, D.C.M., C.5.M. W. BARRETT, M.M., Cpl. H.
CHESTER (Died of wounds), R.Q.M.S. A. G. HOWLETT, A.-Cpl.
P. L. KINGSLEY.

Sergt. J.Shaw.



